

ITOCHU ENEX Announces Introduction of a Self-consumption Solar Power Generation Service to Fujita Rashi (Thailand) Co., Ltd. in Thailand

ITOCHU ENEX CO., LTD. (Headquartered in Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; Tomofumi Yoshida, Representative Director, President and CEO) announces that its Group company, ITC ENEX (Thailand) Co., Ltd. (hereinafter, "IET"), has introduced a self-consumption solar power generation service (hereinafter, the "Service") to Fujita Rashi (Thailand) Co., Ltd., a group company of Fujita Rashi Kougyou Co., Ltd. (Headquartered in Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan; Takahiro Fujita, President and CEO).

The Service, which is provided by IET, installs solar power generation equipment on the rooftops of plants, warehouses, and other facilities owned and managed by customers, enabling them to consume the generated electricity.

Toward the goal of achieving carbon neutrality by 2050, the Service enables customers to reduce CO₂ emissions and energy costs through the consumption of eco-friendly electricity they have generated themselves from renewable energy sources. The initial cost of installing the solar power generation equipment is assumed by IET, and after the introduction, the customer is charged a fixed monthly fee for using the equipment, including maintenance and inspection fees. This model makes the Service readily available for customers.

To achieve carbon neutrality, ITOCHU ENEX Group will continue striving to provide eco-friendly energy services, such as making greater use of utilizing renewable energy and helping customers save energy and cut electricity costs.

Overview of the service introduced	
Facilities	Fujita Rashi (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
Location	700/40 Moo 6. T. Donhuaroh, A. Muang Chonburi, Chonburi 20000,
	Thailand
Solar panel capacity	266.200kW
Estimated CO ₂ reductions	Annual average of approx. 207 tons
Estimated reduction in	Annual average of 26.6 %
purchased grid electricity	

< Fujita Rashi (Thailand) Co., Ltd.>





[Contact information for this project] ITC ENEX (Thailand) Co., Ltd. Shinohara Tel: +66-(0)2-258-6951

[Contact information for this release]
ITOCHU ENEX CO., LTD.
Corporate Communications Office, Corporate Planning Department
Aoyagi Tel: +81-3-4233-8003